



# OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN : L74140WB1992PLC055931

To  
Dept. of Corp. Serv. (CRD)  
BSE Limited  
Floor No. 25, P.J.Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001

Date: 11.11.2023

-----  
Dear Sir/Madam

**Ref : Script Code 538894**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter/half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**

-----  
In continuation of our letter dated 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 with regards to the outcome of Board meeting and the approval of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter / half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, please find enclosed the copy of advertisement published on Saturday, 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 in English and Regional Newspaper (Bengali).

This is for your necessary record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours truly

For Octal Credit Capital Ltd.

*S. Arora*

Shyam Arora  
CFO



C.C. To,  
The Secretary  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.  
7, Lyons Range  
Kolkata - 700 001





**(Annexure - 13 SI-10) POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable Property)**

**CIRCLE OFFICE, SASTRA DEPARTMENT, PASCHIM MIDNAPORE**  
Sahid Kshudiram Bose Road, Burdge Town, Midnapore, Pin - 721 101, WB  
Mail ID : cs8294@pnb.co.in

Whereas  
The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Punjab National Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 08.09.2023 calling upon the Mrs. Kkali Hazra, W/o. Mr. Arup Kumar Hazra & Ms. Bratati Hazra, D/o. Mr. Arup Kumar Hazra, both resident of at : Ramkrishna Nagar, P. O. - Midnapur, P. S. - Kotwali, Paschim Medinipur, Pin - 721101 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 16,82,173.56 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Fifty Six only) + interest from 31.07.2023 plus, other expenses less recovery if any within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under subsection (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this 09th day of November of the year 2023.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Punjab National Bank for an amount of being Rs. 16,82,173.56 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Fifty Six only) and interest thereon from 31.07.2023 plus other expenses less recovery if any.

The borrower's /mortgagor's attention is invited to provisions of subsection (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

**Description of immovable property:** All that part and parcel of Flat No. H on the 4th Floor of North-East corner measuring super built-up area of 536 Sq. Ft. of a Seven storied building (G+6), SNEHA-SAGNIK APARTMENT, at District Paschim Medinipur, P. S. : Midnapur, under Municipal Holding No. 193/203, Ward No. 05 (Old), 7 (New), Mouza - Keranitola, J. L. No. 171, L. R. Khatian No. 293/1 C. S. & R. S. Khatian No. 15, R. S. Plot No. 194, L. R. Plot No. 1060, at A. D. S. R. - Midnapur. **Boundaries** - North: Land of Dipak Prathihar, South : Common Passage, East: Stair Case, common passage, lift etc., West: 'Flat E'.

Date : 09.11.2023 **Authorised Officer, Punjab National Bank**  
Place : Paschim Medinipur **Circle SASTRA, Paschim Medinipur**

**THE SCOTTISH ASSAM (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Regd. Off: 1, Crooked Lane, Kolkata - 700 069  
Website: www.scottishassam.com, E-mail: scottishassamcompliance@gmail.com  
CIN : L01132WB1977PLC031175

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023** (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations & Other Income Net	1,592.12	1,599.39	2,791.50	2,428.68	4,203.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	732.56	1,024.82	1,127.69	865.25	494.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	732.56	1,024.82	1,127.69	865.25	494.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	651.31	868.45	989.53	755.61	386.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	644.21	880.24	975.32	779.20	358.54
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00
7	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - not annualized for the quarter period					
	1. Basic:	81.41*	108.56*	123.69*	94.45*	48.37
	2. Diluted:	81.41*	108.56*	123.69*	94.45*	48.37

1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023.  
2) The company is primarily engaged in the business of cultivation, manufacture and sale of tea and is managed organisationally as a single unit. Accordingly, the company is a single business segment company.  
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and Company website (www.scottishassam.com).

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
Dhirendra Kumar  
Date : 9th day of November, 2023  
Place : Kolkata  
DIN:00153773

**OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED**  
CIN No. L74140WB1992PLC055931  
16A, Shakespeare Sarani, Unit-II 2nd floor Kolkata-700071  
Website: www.octal.co.in, Email: octalcredit1992@gmail.com, Ph No. (033)2282-6815/18/99

**Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year Ended 30th September 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Qtr Ended	Half Year Ended	Qtr Ended	Qtr Ended	Half Year Ended	Qtr Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	6.61	13.12	93.23	6.61	13.12	93.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.22	6.21	(1.37)	6.22	6.21	(1.37)
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	57.51	142.17	18.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.22	6.21	(1.37)	63.73	148.38	17.55
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.14	4.69	16.63	62.65	146.86	35.55
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.01	6.63	22.22	48.36	116.27	40.86
7	Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09
8	Earnings per share - (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	a) Basic (₹)	0.10	0.09	0.33	1.25	2.94	0.71
	b) Diluted (₹)	0.10	0.09	0.33	1.25	2.94	0.71

**Notes:**  
1) The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/ half year ended on September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended September 30, 2023.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.cseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.octal.co.in

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Octal Credit Capital Limited  
Arihant Patni  
Whole-time Director  
DIN - 07210950

Date : 10.11.2023  
Place : Kolkata

**HOWRAH GASES LIMITED**  
CIN : L27109WB1968PLC027399  
Regd. Office: 1, Crooked Lane, Ground Floor, Room No. G-2, Kolkata 700069, West Bengal.  
Mobile No. +91 9830024305  
Email : howrahgasesltd@gmail.com; Website : howrahgases.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.23	30.06.23	30.09.22	30.09.23	30.09.22	31.03.23
1	Total income from operations (Net)	338.39	92.77	225.48	431.16	273.36	461.13
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.82	(41.98)	(11.21)	31.84	(27.15)	41.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.82	(41.98)	(11.21)	31.84	(27.15)	21.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.72	(41.98)	(11.21)	31.94	(27.15)	22.65
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period/ (Loss) (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	72.22	(41.98)	(11.21)	30.44	(27.15)	281.07
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	6,086.88
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (not annualised) - Basic & Diluted (₹)	2.26	(1.31)	(0.35)	0.95	(0.85)	8.78

**Notes:**  
1) The above Un-Audited financial results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended on 30.09.2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on 09.11.2023  
2) The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results has been filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

**On behalf of the Board of Directors**  
For: HOWRAH GASES LIMITED  
Suresh Kumar Agrawal  
Managing Director  
DIN No. 00587623

Date : 09th November, 2023  
Place : Kolkata

**STAR CEMENT LIMITED**  
CIN : L26942ML2001PLC006663  
Regd. Office : Vill.: Lumshnong, PO: Khaliehriat, Dist. East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793210  
Phone: 03655-278215, Fax: (033)22483539  
Email: investors@starcement.co.in; website: www.starcement.co.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter /Half year ended 30th September, 2023** (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Half year ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half year ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Half year ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half year ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from Operations	60,747.15	77,843.44	60,320.71	1,38,590.59	1,26,896.62	2,73,415.39	59,102.88	76,920.27	60,682.80	1,36,023.15	1,28,609.64	2,75,692.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and or Extraordinary items)	5,881.33	7,678.81	3,713.00	13,560.14	10,153.17	24,884.16	6,506.82	10,395.97	4,904.11	16,902.79	15,420.80	37,966.75
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional items and or Extraordinary items)	5,881.33	7,678.81	3,713.00	13,560.14	10,153.17	24,884.16	6,506.82	10,395.97	4,904.11	16,902.79	15,420.80	37,966.75
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items and or Extraordinary items)	3,673.20	5,409.12	2,355.33	9,082.32	6,486.85	16,402.05	4,066.95	9,325.54	3,105.70	13,392.49	9,861.23	24,760.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	3,541.41	5,416.85	2,344.92	8,958.26	6,477.02	16,432.99	3,937.56	9,330.29	3,089.73	13,267.85	9,840.84	24,794.17
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised)												
-Basic (₹)	0.91	1.34	0.58	2.25	1.60	4.06	1.01	2.31	0.77	3.31	2.44	6.13
-Diluted (₹)	0.91	1.34	0.58	2.25	1.60	4.06	1.01	2.31	0.77	3.31	2.44	6.13

**NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:**  
1. The above financial results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended). The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 9th November, 2023. The same has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified opinion thereon.  
2. The Consolidated results include results of its subsidiaries Star Cement Meghalaya Limited (SCML), Megha Technical & Engineers Private Limited (MTEPL), Meghalaya Power Limited (MPL), NE Hills Hydro Ltd. (NEHL), Star Century Global Cement Private Limited (SCGPL), Star Cement (I) Limited (SCL) and Star Cement North East Limited (SCNEL). In the Board meetings held on 2nd February, 2023, the respective Board of Directors of SCML, MTEPL, MPL & NEHL had approved a proposal of amalgamation of MTEPL, MPL & NEHL into SCML with effect from 1st April, 2023. Necessary actions by the respective companies for the requisite approvals has been initiated. In view of pending approval, no impact of such amalgamation has been carried out in the consolidated results.  
3. Segment Reporting as required under Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments" has been discontinued from the current year, as the Company is primarily engaged in business of Cement and Cement related products and the separate reporting criteria of such IND AS is no longer met.  
4. Deferred Tax for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 & half year ended 30th September, 2023 consolidated results includes Rs. 1930.59 lakhs towards Deferred Tax Assets recognized by a Subsidiary Company on timing difference in respect of Property Plant & Equipment which was not recognised earlier during tax holiday period as a matter of prudence. The same had been recognised in the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 based on the profitability projections of the such subsidiary and the management is confident to utilize the same against the taxable profits in future periods.  
5. Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period, wherever necessary.  
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website - www.starcement.co.in

**By order of the Board**  
For Star Cement Limited  
Sd/-  
Sajjan Bhajanka  
Chairman

Date : 9th November, 2023  
Place : Kolkata

**EAST COAST RAILWAY**  
File No. DRM/Engg/KUR/23-24/E-Tender/99  
Dated: 07.11.2023

(1) Tender No: e-Tender-CENTKUR-321-2023  
Dtd. 30.10.2023

**DESCRIPTION:** EXECUTION OF CTR(S) FOR A LENGTH OF 6.56 KMS ON LOOP LINES OF DIFFERENT YARD UNDER ADEN (BHUBANESWAR) SECTION OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx Cost of the work (₹): 189.27 Lakh, EMD (₹): 2,44,600/-. Completion period: 08 (Eight) Months.

(2) Tender No: e-Tender-BRIDGKUR-322-2023  
Dtd. 30.10.2023

**DESCRIPTION:** PROPOSED LEFTOVER AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE WORKS IN HARIDASPUR-PARADEEP SECTION OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx Cost of the work (₹): 172.57 Lakh, EMD (₹): 2,36,300/-. Completion period: 10 (Ten) Months.

(3) Tender No: e-Tender-NorthKUR-323-2023  
Dtd. 30.10.2023

**DESCRIPTION:** PROVISION OF 15 NOS PF SHELTER AT STATIONS IN NORTH SECTION UNDER JURISDICTION OF ADEN/KENDUJHARGARH (KDJR) OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx Cost of the work (₹): 237.58 Lakh, EMD (₹): 2,68,800/-. Completion period: 10 (Ten) Months.

(4) Tender No: e-Tender-BRIDGKUR-324-2023  
Dtd. 30.10.2023

**DESCRIPTION:** ZONE CONTRACT (BRIDGE WORKS) UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF SR. SECTION ENGINEER (BRIDGE) NORTH & SOUTH OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION FOR THE PERIOD UPTO 30.06.2024.

Approx Cost of the work (₹): 109.09 Lakh, EMD (₹): 2,04,600/-. Completion period: 07 (Seven) Months.

(5) Tender No: e-Tender-EastKUR-325-2023  
Dtd. 01.11.2023

**DESCRIPTION:** THROUGH BRIDGE CHANNEL SLEEPER RENEWAL OF EXISTING CHANNEL SLEEPERS WITH 'H' BEAM SLEEPERS ON BR. NO. 557 DN BETWEEN CUTTACK-BARANG SECTION OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx Cost of the work (₹): 465.28 Lakh, EMD (₹): 3,82,600/-. Completion period: 12 (Twelve) Months.

(6) Tender No: e-Tender-HqKUR-327-2023  
Dtd. 31.10.2023

**DESCRIPTION:** EXECUTION OF CTR(S) FOR A LENGTH OF 10.337 KMS ON LOOP LINES OF KHURDA ROAD YARDS UNDER SR. DEN(HQ) SECTION.

Approx Cost of the work (₹): 296.85 Lakh, EMD (₹): 2,98,400/-. Completion period: 12 (Twelve) Months.

**Tender Closing Date and Time:** At 1500 Hrs. of 22.11.2023 (for all tenders).

No manual offers sent by Post/Courier/ Fax or in person accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration. Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-Tender is available in website: <http://www.reps.gov.in>

Note: The prospective tenderers are advised to visit the website 10 (Ten) days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes/ corrigenda issued for this tender.

Divisional Railway Manager(Engg),  
PR-760/O/23-24  
Khurda Road

**Balmer Lawrie Investments Limited**  
[A Government of India Enterprise]  
Regd. Office: 21, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700011  
Tel. No. - (033)2222 5227, E-mail: lahoti.a@balmerlawrie.com, website: www.blinv.com  
CIN : L65999WB2001GO1093759

**Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Period Ended on September 30, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ending September 30, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending June 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending September 30, 2022	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending September 30, 2023	Previous Period Ending March 31, 2023	Quarter Ending September 30, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending June 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending September 30, 2022	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending September 30, 2023	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending September 30, 2022	Previous Period Ending March 31, 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	8122.29	221.20	7034.80	8343.49	7173.62	7626.87	60006.40	60456.62	56070.73	120463.02	121832.15	236521.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8093.94	195.79	7007.34	8289.73	7120.79	7516.11	8524.59	6989.20	4630.48	15513.79	11400.11	23154.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	8093.94	195.79	7007.34	8289.73	7120.79	7516.11	8524.59	6989.20	4630.48	15513.79	11400.11	23154.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	8050.94	145.79	6971.44	8196.73	7055.49	7341.93	6378.66	5730.25	3525.77	12108.91	9147.80	17236.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8050.94	145.79	6971.44	8196.73	7055.49	7341.93	6378.66	5730.07	3525.50	12108.55	9147.31	16661.91
6	Equity Share Capital	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						14458.53						108968.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹) (not annualised)												
	1. Basic:	36.27	0.66	31.41	36.93	31.79	33.08	18.34	16.61	10.24	34.95	26.25	49.98
	2. Diluted:	36.27	0.66	31.41	36.93	31.79	33.08	18.34	16.61	10.24	34.95	26.25	49.98

**Notes:**  
1) The above financial results for the Quarter and Period ended September 30, 2023 are as per the notified Indian Accounting Standards under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The above results including Report on Operating Segment have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 9, 2023.  
2) As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a Limited Review of the above financial results for the Quarter and Period ended 30th September, 2023  
3) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever necessary.  
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and Period ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter & Six Months Ended September 30, 2023 are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.blinv.com).

**For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Balmer Lawrie Investments Limited  
(Saurav Dutta)  
Director  
DIN:10042140

Place: Kolkata  
Date : November 09, 2023